
Rodeo Event Draw Sheets 
Rodeo: GREAT WESTERN RODEO, 2015 Commences: 3pm 
 Slack Commences: 12:00 PM 

PROGRAM AT BOTTOM OF DRAW SUBJECT TO CHANGE 
 

Rule 32.8 Gate lists are provided for the committee and competing members need to produce their 
membership card for free entry to the rodeo. Contesting members are entitled to free entry for one 
partner. Partner must enter at the same time as the contesting member. 
 
BARREL RACE COMPETITORS PLEASE NOTE: if barrels are not marked at least one hour prior to first  
section the last 2 competitors in that section will be responsible to mark the course or will be fined $50 each.  
Also last 2 competitors in each section are responsible for ensuring electric timers are assembled ready for  
judges prior to the barrel race and placed on the correct markers. If a day member is one of the last two 
competitors it will be the 3rd last competitor.  
 
JUNIOR EVENT COMPETITORS PLEASE NOTE: if you are 12 & under advise judges and secretary on the day of 
the rodeo as a bonus system has been approved by the board this is to be calculated on the day of the rodeo by 
the judges and not by head office.  
 

 Slack  Competitors Livestock  
Event Name Section Section Position Name Drawn 
2ND DIV BAREBACK SECTION 1 1 Sally Malay   
 2 Jake Malay-Murphy   

 3 Luke Metcalf   

 4 Luke Chaplain   

 5 Luke Higgins   

 6 Zachary Johnson   

2ND DIV BULL RIDE SECTION 1 1 Benjamin Gard   
 2 Scott Purcell   

 3 Tom Phibbs   

 4 Zachary Johnson   

 5 Calvin Saunders   

 6 James Fels   

 7 Sam Daly   

 8 Joseph Patterson   

 9 Sam Woodall   

 10 Sally Malay   

2ND DIV BULL RIDE SECTION 2 1 Tom Adams   
 2 Jayden Polaski   

 3 Mitchell Anderson   

 4 Wayne Daly   

 5 Kenny Flanagan   

 6 Lachlan Polaski   

 7 Ben Mallia   

 8 Nick Petropoulos   

 9 Jake Casey   

2ND DIV SADDLEBRONC SECTION 1 1 Andrew O'Neill   
 2 Lachlan Polaski   

 3 Scott Bennett   

 4 Cecil Luxford   

 5 Jake Malay-Murphy   

 6 Luke Chaplain   

 7 Ben Mallia   

 8 Sally Malay   

 9 Calvin Saunders   

 10 Ty King   

 11 Shaun Postlethwaite   

 12 Zachary Johnson   



BAREBACK SECTION 1 1 Ben (NSW) Hall   04RW CLEMANT 
 2 Cody Tyrrell   408RW ROY ME BOY 

 3 Luke Metcalf   016RW unknown 

 4 Brock Weber   212RW unknown 

BARREL RACE SECTION 1 1 Elley Hulls   
 2 Caitlyn McPhee   

 3 Leslie Moore   

 4 Nicole McDonald   

 5 Nichole Fitzpatrick   

 6 Melody Cunningham   

 7 Michelle Harvey   

 8 Carol Shaw   

 9 Teresa Jones   

 10 Jenny Heath   

 11 Tammy Woodall   

 12 Lisa Ireland   

 13 Cherie O'Donoghue   

 14 Wendy Howes   

 15 Dusty McPhee   

 16 Stephanie Gard   

 17 Shianne O'Donoghue-Kent   

 18 Natalie Hutchinson   

 19 Tania Clarke   

 20 Amanda Tielen   

 21 Amber Burns   

 22 Jackie Haebich   

 23 Kathleen Winters   

 24 Deanne O'Donoghue   

 25 Julie Breed   

 26 Sandy Hahn   

BREAKAWAY ROPING SLACK 1 1 Shianne O'Donoghue-Kent   
 2 Cherie O'Donoghue   

 3 Anna McPhee   

 4 Karen Kapeller   

 5 Jessica Layton   

 6 Karen Fish Jnr   

 7 Nicole McDonald   

 8 Stephanie Gard   

 9 Latteliah DeSpirt   

 10 Amber Burns   

 11 Kathleen Winters   

BREAKAWAY ROPING SLACK 2 1 Marran Thompson   
 2 Allison Direen   

 3 Haylee Meecham   

 4 Tamara Gorsuch   

 5 Rylie Atkins   

 6 Casey-Lee Collins   

 7 Sam Pratt   

 8 Danielle Marshall   

 9 Melanie Drysdale   

 10 Teresa Jones   

 11 Erin Beattie   

BREAKAWAY ROPING SECTION 1 1 Elley Hulls   
 2 Nichole Fitzpatrick   

 3 Leslie Moore   

 4 Lisa Ireland   

 5 Jenny Heath   

 6 Christie Bavistock   

 7 Julie Breed   



 8 Deanne O'Donoghue   

 9 Peta Fraser   

 10 Cassie Heuritsch   

BULL RIDE SECTION 1 1 Ben (NSW) Hall   266 RW COTTON EYE JOE 
 2 Will Purcell   288 RW DIRT EATER 

 3 Matthew Sheather   033 RW ARIAT TAKE A  
 CHANCE 
 4 Warren Coatman   041 RW unknown 

 5 Chris Young   32 RW RUTHLESS 

BULL RIDE SECTION 2 1 Matt Boland   288 RW DIRT EATER 
 2 Anthony Ryan   32 RW RUTHLESS 

 3 Adam Hinkley   278 RW unknown 

 4 Bryden Atkins   266 RW COTTON EYE JOE 

 5 Guy Goss   041 RW unknown 

 6 Bradley Franklin   033 RW ARIAT TAKE A  
 CHANCE 

JUNIOR BARREL RACE SECTION 1 1 Kylie Coates   
 2 Abbey-May Shegog   

 3 Marran Thompson   

 4 Montana O'Donoghue-Kent   

 5 Tess Lloyd   

 6 Dakota Coombe   

 7 Dusty McPhee   

 8 Jasmine Diffey   

 9 Ellie Gard   

 10 Nhyah Berrington Howes   

 11 Jordana Hutchinson   

 12 Tai Gorsuch   

 13 Tamika Robinson   

 14 John Cunningham   

 15 Georgie Kapeller   

 16 Casey Green   

 17 Maddison Bongart   

 18 Ruby Rose Cannell   

JUNR BREAKAWAY SLACK 1 1 Abbey-May Shegog   
 2 Benjamin Gard   

 3 Jordana Hutchinson   

 4 Ellie Gard   

 5 Maclay Phelps   

 6 Georgie Kapeller   

 7 Dusty McPhee   

JUNR BREAKAWAY SLACK 2 1 Jake Malay-Murphy   
 2 Cody Peppin   

 3 Ty King   

 4 Thomas Flanagan   

 5 Dakota Coombe   

 6 Sally Malay   

 7 Jessica Hahn   

JUNR BREAKAWAY SECTION 1 1 William Thompson   
 2 Dallas Flanagan   

 3 Cooper Cannell   

 4 Daniel Flanagan   

 5 Kylie Coates   

 6 Marran Thompson   

 7 Ruby Rose Cannell   

 8 Lochlan Flanagan   

ROPE AND TIE SECTION 1 1 Terry Evison   
 2 Jay R Marsh   



 3 Lee Kimber   

 4 Jayson Gorsuch   

 5 Nicholas Newman   

 6 Gary King   

ROPE AND TIE SECTION 2 1 Paul Lawlor   
 2 Kenny Flanagan   

 3 Kevin Reynolds Jnr   

 4 Daniel Pearson   

 5 Mark Meecham   

SADDLE BRONC SECTION 1 1 Heath Chalmers   54CRW PUMPJACK 
 2 David Stacey   19RW BLUE KEAL 

 3 James Maloney   30RW PECKER 

 4 John McNamee   445RW REACH FOR TEH  
 SKY 
 5 Tim Hammond   014RW RIP TAR 

STEER WRESTLING SECTION 1 1 Luke Hamilton   
 2 Terry Evison   

 3 Lee Kimber   

 4 Larry Elphinstone   

 5 Tony Azzopardi   

 6 Rod Thorp   

STEER WRESTLING SECTION 2 1 Jack Hedlund   
 2 Kevin Reynolds Jnr   

 3 Nick Painter   

 4 Daniel Pearson   

 5 Matt Hedlund   

TEAM ROPING SLACK 1 1 Jay R Marsh   
 2 Daniel Kapeller   

 3 Lee Kimber   

 4 Chris McPhee   

 5 Ben Mallia   

 6 Ty King   

 7 Maclay Phelps   

 8 Shane Mirams   

 9 Rod Thorp   

 10 Cody Peppin   

 11 Gary King   

 12 Bradley Shaw   

 13 Cherie O'Donoghue   

 14 Peter Allen   

TEAM ROPING                    SLACK             2 1 Lochlan Flanagan 

 2 Ron J Flanagan   

 3 Luke Hamilton   

 4 Dean Beattie   

 5 Dallas Flanagan   

 6 Jacob Gaffey   

 7 Bruce Marsh   

 8 Haylee Meecham   

 9 Heath Litchfield   

 10 David Shegog   

 11 Gary Tielen   

 12 Cooper Cannell   

 13 Kevin Reynolds Jnr   

TEAM ROPING SECTION 1 1 Luke Flanagan   
 2 Sally Malay   

 3 Daniel Pearson   

 4 Terry Evison   

 5 Corey Heath   



 6 Kenny Flanagan   

 7 Mark Meecham   

 8 Douglas Cannell   

 9 Darryl Flanagan   

 10 Darryl Thompson   

 11 Luke Higgins   

 12 William Thompson   

 13 Daniel Flanagan   

 

Program Subject to Change 
Slack 12 md 
Team Roping Slack 1 
Breakaway Roping Slack 1 
Junior Breakaway Roping Slack 1 
Breakaway Roping Slack 2 
Junior Breakaway Roping Slack 2 
Grand Entry 
2nd div Bull Ride Section 1 
Junior Breakaway Roping Section 1 
2nd div Saddle Bronc Section 1 
Steer Roping (Rope & Tie) Section 1 
Steer Wrestling Section 1 
Bull Ride Section 1 
Barrel Race Section 1 
Junior Barrel Race Section 1 
Break 
Bareback Section 1 
Ladies Breakaway Roping Section 1 
2nd div Bareback Section 1 
Steer Wrestling Section 2 
2nd div Bull Ride Section 2 
Steer Roping (Rope & Tie) Section 2 
Saddle Bronc Section 1 
Bull Ride Section 2 
 
 


